506331771 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6378522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL LAPSTUN	10/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERGENT RESEARCH PTY LTD	
Street Address:	4 NORFOLK AVE	
City:	COLLAROY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17085929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paul.lapstun@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL LAPSTUN Address Line 1: PO BOX 288

Address Line 4: COLLAROY BEACH, AUSTRALIA 2097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X9608US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL LAPSTUN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Lapstun/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=X9608US_assignment201030s#page1.tif

PATENT 506331771 REEL: 054229 FRAME: 0025

Assignment of Rights – Patent Application

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Paul Lapstun ("Assignor") assigns to Vergent Research Pty Ltd ("Assignee") 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in and to the patent application entitled "Multi-View Scanning Aerial Imaging" described in U.S. Patent Application Number 17/085,929 filed on October 30, 2020 ("Patent Application"), and any inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications), for the entire term of any patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted from the Patent Application, and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain a patent from the Patent Application, or maintain any patent resulting from the Patent Application, in any and all countries.

Date: October 30, 2020

Assignor:

Paul Lapstun

4 Norfolk Ave

Collarov, NSW 2097

P-L

Australia

Assignee:

Vergent Research Pty Ltd

ACN 623 233 223

4 Norfolk Ave

Collaroy, NSW 2097

Australia

PATENT REEL: 054229 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 10/30/2020